Permanent Capital

1.1%
68% / 32%

0% / 100%

Deployed Capital at Cost

Net Asset Value

40%

60%

Private Equity $5.7bn Drawdown Funds Long-dated & Illiquid 1.8%99% / 1%Deployed Capital at Cost100%

Advisory &
Distribution

$1.7bn
Moneda Advisory Assets

Moneda Distribution
Partnership

Liquid

Long-dated & Illiquid

0.3%
31% / 69%

100% / 0%

Net Asset Value

Based on Underlying Fund

29%

71%

Note: Currency Exposure Hard / Soft (%) reflects the percentage of FEAUM exposed to each classification of currency. Soft currency exposures include vehicles which are either denominated in a soft (i.e. local) currency
or have management fee exposure through the underlying investments where fees are charged on net asset value. Effective Management Fee Rate reflects the annualized management fee revenue divided by the
average FEAUM for the most recent period. Real Estate Effective Mgmt. Fee Rate includes the proforma impact of 100% of VBI which is effective at Patria’s 50% ownership level.

Total $18.6bn 70% / 30% 1.2%

15

Total AUM Roll Forward

Three Months Ended
September 30, 2022 ($mn)

Private Equity Infrastructure Credit Public Equities Real Estate
Advisory &
Distribution

Total

AUM 2Q22 10,219 5,511 4,797 2,060 1,373 2,355 26,315

Acquisitions1 - - - - - - -

Inflows2 240 37 18 51 21 140 507

Outflows3 (19) (13) (202) (45) (26) (198) (502)

Valuation Impact 283 122 (87) 129 28 (51) 423

FX (226) (70) (17) (21) (42) (26) (402)

Funds Capital Variation4 67 88 8 - (3) - 160

AUM 3Q22 10,564 5,674 4,517 2,174 1,352 2,220 26,501

Twelve Months Ended
September 30, 2022 ($mn)

Private Equity Infrastructure Credit Public Equities Real Estate
Advisory &
Distribution

Total

AUM 3Q21 9,253 4,977 236 202 402 - 15,069

Acquisitions1 - - 4,733 1,985 1,032 2,248 9,998

Inflows2 1,325 37 410 252 21 723 2,769

Outflows3 (133) (38) (694) (285) (23) (524) (1,697)

Valuation Impact (126) 616 (165) 192 (23) (68) 427

FX 51 22 (55) (172) (34) (160) (347)

Funds Capital Variation4 194 59 51 - (23) - 281

AUM 3Q22 10,564 5,674 4,517 2,174 1,352 2,220 26,501

See notes and definitions at end of document. Totals may not add due to rounding.

16

Total FEAUM Roll Forward

Three Months Ended
September 30, 2022 ($mn)

Private Equity Infrastructure Credit Public Equities Real Estate
Advisory &
Distribution

Total

FEAUM 2Q22 5,281 3,672 4,618 2,061 1,303 1,837 18,773

Acquisitions1 - - - - - - -

Inflows2 527 69 18 51 28 89 781

Outflows3 (74) (479) (202) (45) (19) (83) (902)

Valuation Impact - - (78) 123 69 (88) 25

FX and Other (1) (18) (17) (15) (29) (13) (94)

FEAUM 3Q22 5,733 3,243 4,339 2,176 1,351 1,741 18,584

Twelve Months Ended
September 30, 2022 ($mn)

Private Equity Infrastructure Credit Public Equities Real Estate
Advisory &
Distribution

Total

FEAUM 3Q21 4,941 3,505 172 202 416 - 9,236

Acquisitions1 - - 4,733 1,978 888 1,991 9,589

Inflows2 986 318 334 252 28 214 2,131

Outflows3 (201) (651) (692) (285) (31) (227) (2,087)

Valuation Impact - 5 (154) 194 41 (147) (62)

FX and Other 8 67 (55) (165) 10 (89) (224)

FEAUM 3Q22 5,733 3,243 4,339 2,176 1,351 1,741 18,584

Notes: Patria’s Fee Earning AUM reflects the basis that is generating management fees in the current reporting period. Since the flagship Private Equity and Infrastructure funds generally call for management
fees semi-annually (in January and July), capital that is invested or reserved in Q1 and Q2 will begin to generate management fees in Q3, and likewise, capital invested or reserved in Q3 and Q4 will begin to
generate management fees in Q1 of the following year. See notes and definitions at end of document. Totals may not add due to rounding.

17

Investment Performance - Drawdown Funds